

Helping people help the land since 1946.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD FOR SERVICES TO THE PLACER COUNTY RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT

DATE POSTED: February 28th, 2024

PROJECT TITLE: NORTH FORK AMERICAN RIVER SHADED FUEL BREAK PHASE II.

On February 27th, 2024, the Board of Directors of the Placer County Resource Conservation District acted to award a Construction Services Agreement to:

Item I: **Timbersmith Corporation** Item II: **Timbersmith Corporation** Item III: **Timbersmith Corporation** Item IV: **Timbersmith Corporation** Item V: **Timbersmith Corporation** Item VI: **Timbersmith Corporation** Item VIII: Timbersmith Corporation **Timbersmith Corporation** Item IX: Item X: **Timbersmith Corporation** Item XI: **Timbersmith Corporation**

Signature: _____

Donna Thompson

Administration and Finance Manager

Date: February 28th, 2024

